# CH \$365.00 42067

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT FIRST LIEN	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		12/20/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Survey Sampling International, LLC		
Street Address:	6 Research Drive		
City:	Shelton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4206707	QUICKTAKE		
Registration Number:	4206708	QUICKTAKE		
Registration Number:	4633577	OPINION MILES CLUB		
Registration Number:	3720535	WORLDOPINION		
Registration Number:	3999061	OPINIONOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4226477	RESEARCHVOICE		
Registration Number:	4242692	THE SCIENCE OF SAMPLING		
Registration Number:	4048725	REAL CUSTOMERS		
Registration Number:	4407728	SCIENCE.PEOPLE.INNOVENTION		
Registration Number:	4407729	SSI SCIENCE.PEOPLE.INNOVENTION		
Registration Number:	4463905	QUICKTHOUGHTS		
Registration Number:	4591136			
Registration Number:	1737015	S		
Registration Number:	2810905	SURVEYSPOT		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0978

900432948

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19183-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Banda

SIGNATURE: /Maria Banda/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release - First Lien - 2014#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - First Lien - 2014#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - First Lien - 2014#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0979

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 20, 2017, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Survey Sampling International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Administrative Agent, by virtue of an August 21, 2015 assignment from General Electric Capital Corporation as the original administrative agent, are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 16, 2014, at Reel 5420, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from General Electric Capital Corporation to Administrative Agent was recorded by the USPTO on September 9, 2015, at Reel 5618, Frame 0738; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto, to reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor, and to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates the liens and security interest(s) created under the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Administrative Agent hereby discharges, reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Trademark Release and Reassignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0980 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Name: Amy L. Krebs
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
QUICKTAKE LOGO	85187658	11/30/10	4206707	9/11/12
QUICKTAKE	85187662	11/30/10	4206708	9/11/12
OPINION MILES CLUB	86027162	8/2/13	4633577	11/4/14
WORLDOPINION	77303254	10/12/07	3720535	12/8/09
OPINIONOLOGY	77928853	2/5/10	3999061	7/19/11
RESEARCHVOICE	85238171	2/9/11	4226477	10/16/12
THE SCINECE OF SAMPLING	85260124	3/7/11	4242692	11/13/12
REAL CUSTOMERS	85280936	3/30/11	4048725	11/1/11
SCIENCE.PEOPLE.INNOVENTIO N	85505464	12/29/11	4407728	9/24/13
SSI SCIENCE. PEOPLE. INNOVENTION	85505470	12/29/11	4407729	9/24/13
QUICKTHOUGHTS	85792000	11/30/12	4463905	1/7/14
	85878477	3/18/13	4591136	8/26/14
S (design)	74268098	4/22/92	1737015	12/1/92
SURVEYSPOT	75846293	11/10/99	2810905	2/3/04

Trademark Release and Reassignment

**RECORDED: 12/20/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006231 FRAME: 0982